


Current 

Month

Year to Date 

Spent/  

Collected

Annual 

Budget Variance

% spent/   

collected

REVENUES

Property Tax 122,361$         12,201,551$   12,398,599$   197,048$         98%

Specific Ownership Tax 94,325             933,687           999,814           66,127             93%

Contracts, Grants 36,727             409,775           611,673           201,898           67%

Interest Income 22,790             234,393           44,996             (189,397)          521%

Fees 639                   5,335               34,500             29,165             15%

Photocopier Income 2,625               35,123             40,000             4,877               88%

Miscellaneous Sales 13,961             20,786             2,002               (18,784)            1038%

TOTAL REVENUES 293,427$         13,840,651$   14,131,584$   290,933$         98%

EXPENDITURES ‐ Personnel

Salaries 416,858$         4,570,220$      5,472,474$      902,254$         84%

PERA 59,760             625,799           764,383           138,584           82%

Workers Compensation ‐                    15,653             17,847             2,194               88%

Employee Insurance 47,317             517,984           541,276           23,292             96%

Unemployment Compensation 783                   8,768               16,417             7,649               53%

Medicare Trust 5,777               63,732             79,351             15,619             80%

CO Family Medical Leave Insurance 3,585               40,876             ‐                    (40,876)            ‐

Employee Relations 564                   110,821           61,150             (49,671)            181%

Employee Training 9,369               71,123             91,000             19,877             78%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 544,012$         6,024,975$      7,043,897$      1,018,922$      86%

EXPENDITURES ‐ Materials

Books 32,093$           319,351$         370,700$         51,349$           86%

Audio‐Visual Materials 4,487               97,470             199,800           102,330           49%

Periodicals ‐                    36,790             35,000             (1,790)              105%

Digital Materials 51,031             979,279           1,180,998        201,719           83%

Library Programs 24,088             296,761           227,925           (68,835)            130%

Processing Supplies/Services 10,414             118,574           150,500           31,926             79%

TOTAL MATERIALS 122,114$         1,848,225$      2,164,923$      316,698$         85%

EXPENDITURES ‐ Facilities

Utilities 37,198$           422,224$         499,304$         77,080$           85%

Vehicle Maintenance 1,499               32,605             16,000             (16,605)            204%

Building Maintenance 40,207             490,235           464,541           (25,694)            106%

Rent 2,394               28,694             31,058             2,365               92%

Lease/Purchase of Buildings 1,077,506        1,250,013        1,250,012        (1)                      100%

Insurance ‐                    104,747           102,957           (1,790)              102%

Friends Expenditures 3,056               13,267             20,000             6,733               66%

TOTAL FACILITIES 1,161,861$      2,341,784$      2,383,872$      42,088$           98%

EXPENDITURES ‐ Operating

Contract Services 45,045$           578,564$         576,535$         (2,029)$            100%

County Treasurer's Fee 2,110               183,437           185,979           2,542               99%

Community Relations 745                   20,264             33,200             12,936             61%

Professional Memberships 364                   12,931             13,275             344                   97%

Office Supplies 10,579             48,235             55,219             6,984               87%

Photocopier Expense 1,504               12,995             21,224             8,229               61%

Courier Services ‐                    139                   1,300               1,161               11%

Postage & Freight 5,705               24,664             40,000             15,336             62%

Nesbitt Activities 520                   2,550               3,545               995                   72%

Chamberlain ‐                    ‐                    10,000             10,000             0%

TOTAL OPERATING 66,572$           883,778$         940,277$         56,500$           94%

EXPENDITURES ‐ Info. Technology

Telecommunications 15,634$           155,176$         198,992$         43,816$           78%

Hardware Repair & Maintenance 813                   8,159               17,000             8,841               48%

Technology Supplies 12,384             33,451             30,500             (2,951)              110%

Technology Contract Services 2,969               199,699           222,220           22,521             90%

TOTAL INFO TECHNOLOGY 31,799$           396,485$         468,712$         72,227$           85%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,926,358$      11,495,248$   13,001,682$   1,506,435$      88%

Revenue over/(under) Expenditures (1,632,931)$    2,345,403$     1,129,902$     (1,215,501)$    208%
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Current 
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Budget Variance

% spent/   
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REVENUES

Interest Income 28,960$           249,941$         48,034$           (201,907)$        520%

Contracts, Grants ‐                    277,892           317,700           39,808             87%

Miscellaneuos Revenue ‐                    ‐                    ‐                    ‐                    ‐

TOTAL REVENUES 28,960$           527,833$         365,734$         (162,099)$        144%

EXPENDITURES

Building Equip & Projects ‐$                  18,711$           19,000$           289$                 98%

Contract Services ‐                    ‐                    ‐                    ‐                    ‐

IT Projects ‐                    ‐$                  207,700           207,700           0%

TOTAL BUILDING PROJECTS ‐$                  18,711$           226,700$         207,989$         8%

EXPENDITURES ‐ Capital Assets

Building Construction 207,982$         819,927$         2,810,000$      1,990,073$      29%

Information Technology 22,327$           80,323$           30,000$           (50,323)$          268%

Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment 1,566                436,326           358,000           (78,326)            122%

TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET COST 231,875$         1,336,577$      3,198,000$      1,861,423$      42%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 231,875$         1,355,288$      3,424,700$      2,069,412$      40%

Revenue over/(under) Expenditures (202,916)$       (827,455)$       (3,058,966)$    (2,231,511)$    27%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

COP Issuance Proceeds & Premium ‐                    ‐                    ‐                    ‐                    ‐

COP Issuance Costs & Discount ‐$                  ‐$                  ‐$                  ‐$                  ‐

Transfer in (out) from General Fund ‐                    2,455,270        2,460,000        4,730                100%

Total other financing sources and uses ‐                    2,455,270        2,460,000        4,730                100%
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